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Installation Instructions for

Kable Lite FreeJack Connector 700KABCO_

1

920KABCOC

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:

This product is suitable for indoor dry locations only.

This product should be used with Tech Lighting Kable Lite 

system only.

SYSTEM CONNECTORS

Resizing the Kable Lite FreeJack 

Connector 

Loosen (Do Not Remove) the #4-40 screw on the 

connectors with the 0.05 Allen wrench.

Remove the connectors.

Use the chart to determine the separation rod size.

NOTE: Kable Lite FreeJack connector comes with 8" 

cable separation rods.

CONNECTOR

SEPARATION ROD

0.05 ALLEN WRENCH

#4-40 SET SCREW

CABLE SEPARATION AMOUNT TO CUT FROM
EACH SEPARATION ROD (B)

8"

5-1/2"

3-1/2"

2"

1-1/4"

2-1/4"

3"

B

Use a sharp cutter or a hacksaw to cut the separation 

rods.
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS!
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CONNECTOR

SEPARATION ROD

0.05 ALLEN WRENCH

#4-40 SET SCREW

Replace the connectors at the end of the separation 

rods and tighten the #4-40 set screw with the 0.05 

Allen wrench.

Attaching the Kable Lite FreeJack 

Connector to the Kable Lite Cables

Remove the piercing thumb screws from connector 

ends.

Place the connectors onto the Kable Lite cables. 

Replace and tighten the piercing thumb screws.

KABLE LITE CABLES

PIERCING 
THUMB SCREW

Installing the Fixture

Screw the fixture FreeJack male connector into the Kable 

Lite FreeJack connector tight.

FIXTURE MALE
CONNECTOR
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